
Festival Chorale Oregon - Winter 2019 Roster

Name Day Phone Eve Phone Cell Phone City Zip Email Address

Director
Holmquist, Solveig 503-851-4509 503-851-4509 Salem 97302 holmqus@wou.edu

Accompanist
Snelling, Ann 503-873-4198 503-873-4198 503-910-3668 Silverton 97381 annsnelling@onlinenw.com

Soprano
Beck, Sally 503-585-2992 503-585-2992 503-881-5284 Salem 97301 sjbeck01@comcast.net

Blanchard, Anita 503-399-1965 503-399-1965 Salem 97317 blanchardca@comcast.net

Briskey, Alexandra 928.853.9284 Salem 97306 ali.briskey@gmail.com

Calavan, Nancy 503-769-3840 503-769-3840 503-928-8020 Stayton 97383

♪ ● Clausen, Sheila 503-302-4722 503-302-4722 503-302-4722 Salem 97302 clausensheila@hotmail.com√
Coons, Jessica 503-917-9309 Salem 97304 livingonmiracles@gmail.com

Croney, Alyson 541-602-0670 541-602-0670 541-602-0670 Salem 97306 alysoncroney@gmail.com

Daniel, Phyllis 503-689-1969 503-689-1969 310-488-6498 Keizer 97303 danielfam1@comcast.net

Deenin, Debra 503-932-3156 503-932-3156 503-932-3156 Salem 97304 dldeenin@gmail.com

Deplois, Michelle 503.510.5956 971-240-7872 971-240-7872 Keizer 97307 wiststone@gmail.com

Erland, Peggy 971.409.5621 Keizer 97303 erlandeducation@aol.com

Ferber, Kelly 503-999-0035 503-999-0035 503-999-0035 Salem 97305 kellyskreations@juno.com

Floor, Lynda 503-581-2136 503-581-2136 503-551-3286 Salem 97302 floorbruce@aol.com

Harrison, Sarah 503.871.8460 harrisonsarah73@gmail.com

Hochstetler, Sheila 503-585-1385 503-585-1385 503-508-5135 Salem 97302 jhoch5@yahoo.com

Hopkins-Evans, Reva 503-588-0928 503-588-0928 503-569-2543 Salem 97301 rheisme@aol.com

Iltis, Deanna 503-363-6467 503-779-7657 Salem 97302 iltis@willamette.edu

King, Sug 503-879-5421 503-879-5421 503-435-9541 Grand Ronde 97347 roy.suge3945@yahoo.com

Koch, Katrina 503.881.2670 Salem 97305 katrina.koch@gmail.com

Lewey, Nicole 541.730.5952 Keizer 97321 nlewey3@gmail.com

Murray, Mary 971-301-9162 971-301-9162 971-301-9162 Salem 97301 artist_elite@hotmail.com

Ohlgren, Lauren 541-758-0564 541.760.8056 541.760.8056 Corvallis 97330 lauren@ohlgren.com

Papworth, Ann 503-400-0144 Salem 97302 ann.papworth@gmail.com

Ragland, Tracy 503-580-2798 503-580-2798 Salem 97306 ragland4456@gmail.com

Randall, Cheryl 503-588-0031 503-851-0645 Salem 97301 randall5793@comcast.net

Richmond, Carol 503-566-5772 503-566-5772 503.779.5209 Salem 97302 crich989@aol.com

Sprague, Elizabeth 503-930-4503 503-930-4503 503-930-4503 Salem 97305 eacheney4@gmail.com

Stewart, Teresa 503-362-3105 503-362-3105 971-218-3103 Salem 97302 teresajstewart@comcast.net

Stock, Carolyn 503.371.6109 503.689.3949 Salem 97302 carolynstockbruce@gmail.com

Teagle, Carol 503-361-0187 503-361-0187 503-361-0187 Salem 97302 cteaglemom@comcast.net

Wallig, Katie 503-930-6941 503-930-6941 Salem 97301 katiewallig@gmail.com

Withers, Pamela 503.720.3287 503.720.3287 Salem 97306 pamela.withers@comcast.net

Wolf, Dana 503-393-6501 503-393-6501 503-990-3056 Keizer 97303 jodawolf@msn.com

Alto
Aeschliman, Kathleen 541-928-7240 503-991-3982 Albany 97322 aesch58@gmail.com

Albright, Lynn 503-581-7348 503-581-7348 805-320-8152 Salem 97306 shazam57@gmail.com

Apeltauer, Zdenka 503-769-4203 503-769-4203 Sublimity 97385 apeltm@wvi.com

● Board Member ♪ Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader
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Barta, Mary 602.341.7969 Salem 97302 marybartaslp@gmail.com

● Chancellor, Carol 503-365-7252 503-559-5358 Salem 97317 cjchancello@aol.com

♪ Clark, Doris 503-393-1609 503-393-1609 503-910-4777 Keizer 97303 daclark46@msn.com√
Conley, Betsy 503.991.2328 conley.betsy5@gmail.com

● Cribbs, Susan 503.623.7967 503.551.7509 Dallas 97338 brsgcribbs@aol.com

Eaton, Jennifer 503.851.1197 Salem 97301 jeaton97301@yahoo.com

Eley, Allison 206.940.8783 Salem 97304 alisartandframing@gmail.com

● Flanagan, Emily 503-873-3739 503-873-3739 503-409-6159 Silverton 97381 irishalto@frontier.com

●Galver, Stephanie 971-719-7738 971-719-7738 971-719-7738 Salem 97302 stephaniegalver@gmail.com

Gillette, Tami 503-463-6824 503-463-6824 503-936-0295 Keizer 97303 tandtgillette@gmail.com

Graham, Julie 503-967-1436 503-967-6475 907-738-1583 Salem 97317 jagraham@live.com

Graven, Mavis 503-623-7002 503-623-7002 503-602-2201 Dallas 97338 mavis@graven.com

Hummon, Meg 740.818.9245 Salem 97302 meghummon@gmail.com

Koger, Sue 503-375-3978 503.884.9526 Salem 97302 skoger@willamette.edu

Kulick, Sharon 503-843-2486 503-843-2486 971-237-1832 Sheridan 97378 sbkulick@wavecable.com

LaMonte, Robin 503-983-1696 503-983-1696 503-983-1696 Salem 97304 robinlamonte3@gmail.com

Leaf, Jan 972-816-1916 Salem 97306 jandrl88@yahoo.com

Marcus, Lisa 541-285-7141 Salem 97302 lnmarcus@hotmail.com

McGrath, Erin 971.267.4284 971.267.4284 Salem 97306 erin-mcgrath@hotmail.com

●McKinnell, Trudy 503-949-7290 Salem 97304
-2423

trudy@pageworksgraphics.com

Miller, Sally 503-623-2721 503-623-2721 Dallas 97338 sallymiller3@aol.com

Montgomery, Bridget 541-981-8577 541-981-8577 Albany 97322 bridgetdale@peak.org

Neuburg, Janet 503-302-4616 503-302-4616 503-302-4616 Salem 97302 neuburgja@aol.com

Parvin, Patricia 503.580.8458 503.580.8458 Salem 97317 patriciaparvin@gmail.com

Pitt, Jacqui 503.362.8915 503.508.7187 Jacquipitt@comcast.net

Price, Markita 573.424.3788 McMinnville 97128 pricemar@missouri.edu

Quillinan, Kasia 503-370-7801 503-370-7801 503-370-7801 Salem 97301 kquilesq@comcast.net

Rafalovich, Janet 503-371-1039 503-371-1039 503-508-2814 Salem 97304 janraf@comcast.net

Reid, Shana K 503.270.6193 Grand Ronde 97347 shanakelson@hotmail.com

Rue, Donna 503-873-4333 503-873-4333 503-930-5742 Silverton 97381 druewc@gmail.com

Schmidgall, Mary 503-871-3873 503-871-3873 503-871-3873 Salem 97302 maryland53657@gmail.com

● Seed, Vicki 503-551-4822 Salem 97306 vseed55@hotmail.com

Seelbach, Timothe 503-581-2869 503-581-2869 Salem 97304 timseelbach@q.com

Springer, Barbara 503.990.8187 503.990.8187 802-249-6923 Salem 97301 rustydoger@yahoo.com

Stern, Joanne 503-585-9828 503-585-9828 Salem 97304 stern1000@comcast.net

Sweetland, Kathy 503-769-1969 503-371-1090 Aumsville 97325 katspaws56@yahoo.com

Tarter, Diane 541-207-5285 Corvallis 97330 tarterd@gmail.com

Thornburgh, Romona 503-581-0274 503-581-0274 Salem 97306 rohaleth@gmail.com

Tolleson, Sarah 503.884.6860 Salem 97306 tollesos1995@gmail.com

Werth, Sue 503-879-5238 503-879-5238 503-931-3871 Grand Ronde 97347 mswerth@centurylink.net

White, Mary 503-585-2835 503-585-2835 503-930-1360 Salem 97306 mswhite55@aol.com

Young, Sharon 503-585-3701 503-569-6586 503-569-6586 Salem 97301 singsyoung@yahoo.com

● Board Member ♪ Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader
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Tenor
Cheney, Charlie 503-507-1994 503-364-3177 503-507-1994 Keizer 97303 cm-cheney@hotmail.com

●Gonzalez, Bryan 503-851-5351 503-851-5351 503-851-5351 Salem 97301 bcgonzalez@juno.com

Hutter, Paul 503-400-0450 Keizer 97303 hazard.paul.1019@gmail.com

Laviolette, Richard 503.580.2331 Salem 97301 rnlaviolette@comcast.net

Mueller, Georg 503.844.6252 Salem 97301 salemgem@yahoo.com

Scudder, Kendall 503.469.2727 503.516.9966 Sherwood 97140 kenscudder@frontier.com

Velez, William 971.273.3550 971.273.3550 Salem 97304 williamav@gmail.com

●Wozniak, Karl 503-986-0843 503-585-5404 503-931-9386 Salem 97302 thewoz@q.com

♪ ●Wozniak-Gelzer, Rebekah 503-585-5404 503-585-5404 503-580-5578 Salem 97302 wozniak@teleport.com√

Bass
Bailly, Daniel 503-581-8024 503-910-4644 Salem 97302 dbailly2@comcast.net

Bowers, Greg 503.362.8388 757.903.6383 Salem 97306 gregjbowers1@gmail.com

Chambers, Steven 503-364-5767 503-364-5767 503.580.0570 Salem 97301 steverc@comcast.net

Davis, Phil 503.585.0882 503.999.8200 gomapleleafs@comcast.net

♪ DeVol, Norm 650.922.7751 Salem 97304 singernorm@aol.com√
Ferber, Bill 503-585-9583 503-910-9212 Salem 97305 saabfan@onlinenw.com

Franklin, Mark 530-526-0708 Silverton 97381 franklinmk20@gmail.com

Hill, Dan 503-385-3446 Salem 97304 pndhill@msn.com

Kelley, Randy 541-350-0123 Stayton 97383 emissary4him@gmail.com

Kinney, Raymond 503-884-3665 503-884-3665 503-871-2859 Salem 97306 samkinney@hotmail.com

Matschek, Clark 503.874.4234 503-874-4234 503.702.9565 Silverton 97381 clarkmatschek@gmail.com

Meranda, John 503-689-1098 503-689-1098 541-740-4076 Keizer 97303
-3560

johnandjan_70@msn.com

Nickel, Joel 503.763.1922 503.949.6641 Salem 97304 nickel2432@comcast.net

Nyegaard, Phil 503-370-9611 503-370-9611 503-239-9328 Salem 97306 psnyegaard@hotmail.com

Peldyak, Brett 541.730.3304 Keizer 97303 brett.peldyak@gmail.com

Rutherford, David 503-602-0733 503-602-0733 Salem 97306 druther28@gmail.com

Rutledge, Jim 806.341.2328 Lebanon 97355 jrutledge6509@gmail.com

Thornburgh, Hale 503-581-0274 503-581-0274 Salem 97306 rohaleth@gmail.com

● Board Member ♪ Music Section Leader √ Administrative Section Leader


